
 

 

1 
 

#PKBDIGIN0DJ7KDv1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE WATER SOFTENER TREATMENT AND ICE 

MACHINE RENTAL, SERVICE, AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT               

 

 

This First Amendment to the Rental, Service, and Maintenance Agreement (the “First 

Amendment”) is effective  _____________________ (“Effective Date”) between the City of North 

Las Vegas, a Nevada municipal corporation (the “City”) and West Coast Pure Water LLC, Inc., a 

Nevada limited liability company (“Provider”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2020, the City and Provider entered into an Agreement for water 

softener treatment and ice machine rental, service and maintenance agreement (the “Original 

Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto as “Exhibit A” (46 pages); and  

 

WHERAS, the Parties wish to amend the contract to include the additional services to be 

provided as per Quote dated August 3, 2020 in the amount of Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred 

Twenty-Three Dollars and 80/100 ($19,423.80) attached hereto as “Exhibit B” and as per Quote 

dated October 29, 2020 in the amount of Four Thousand, Three Hundred Sixteen Dollars and 00/100 

($4,316.40.00) attached hereto as “Exhibit C”; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the not to exceed amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand, 

Seven Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 40/100 ($27,752.40) per fiscal year to a not to exceed amount 

of Fifty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and 60/100 ($51,492.60) per fiscal year; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement shall be amended as described herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 

which the Parties acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows: 

 

AGREEMENT 

 

1. Section 2.1 of the Original Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

 

“The City shall pay Provider for rented Equipment and service and maintenance of the 

Equipment, as listed on the Bid in an amount not to exceed Fifty-One Thousand, Four Hundred 

Ninety-Two Dollars and 60/100 ($51,492.60) per fiscal year. The term of this agreement shall 

commence on the Effective Date and continue for a three-year period, with two (2) one-year optional 

extensions, at the sole discretion of the City Manager (“Term”).  .” 

 



By: 	  
Name:  kv■-: 	A-. 	S 

Title: 	Inevr-►,a r.f.) 	1.146.1-10177,-- 

2. Exhibit A of the Original Agreement shall be amended to include Exhibit B and Exhibit C to 
this First Amendment. 
3. In all other aspects, the parties confirm and re-affirm the terms and provisions of the Original 
Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Services Provider and the City have caused this First 
Amendment to be executed as of the day and year indicated above. 

City of North Las Vegas, 	 West Coast Pure Water, LLC 
a Nevada municipal corporation 	 a Nevada limited liability company 

By: 	  
John Lee, Mayor 

Attest: 

By: 
Catherine A. Raynor, MMC, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form: 

By: 	  
Micaela Rustia Moore, City Attorney 

2 

#PKBDIGINODJ7KDv I 



 

 

3 
 

#PKBDIGIN0DJ7KDv1 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT 

 

 

 

Please see attached page(s). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

 WATER SOFTENER TREATMENT AND ICE MACHINE RENTAL, SERVICE, AND 

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

This Rental, Service, and Maintenance Agreement (“Agreement”) is made and 
entered into as of _____________________ (“Effective Date”) by and between the City of 
North Las Vegas, a Nevada municipal corporation (“City”) and West Coast Pure Water LLC, 
Inc., a Nevada limited liability company (“Provider”). 

RECITALS 

A. The City desires to rent water softener treatment and ice machines for use at
various locations in the City (“Equipment”) and to have such Equipment serviced and 
maintained to keep the Equipment operational and functioning properly. 

B. The City desires to rent the Equipment from Provider and have Provider
service and maintain such Equipment to keep it operational and functioning properly, and 
the Provider agrees to such arrangement, upon the terms and conditions described in this 
Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, upon good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the City and the Provider agree to the following 
terms, conditions and covenants. 

SECTION ONE 

RESPONSIBILITY OF PROVIDER 

1.1. Provider shall perform all of its obligations in the manner set forth in this 
Agreement on the effective date of this Agreement, using the fees provided in Provider’s bid 
dated March 9, 2020 (“Bid”), attached hereto as Exhibit A, complying with the terms of the 
Invitation to Bid attached hereto as Exhibit B, and all related additional or incidental tasks 
necessary to effectuate the intent of this Agreement. 

1.2. Provider shall perform all of its obligations under this Agreement, in compliance 
with the Bid. To the extent that any term of the Bid is inconsistent with, or conflicts with, this 
Agreement, the terms of this Agreement shall govern. 

1.3.  Provider shall perform all of its obligations requested by the City in the manner 
set forth in this Agreement, including, without limitation those obligations set forth in the 
documents attached hereto and incorporated herein, as may be amended by mutual 
agreement of the parties, and all related additional or incidental tasks necessary to 
effectuate the intent of this Agreement. If Provider performs any additional task without 
obtaining the City’s prior written approval, Provider does so at its own risk and expense. 

06/22/2020 22:34:41 GMT



 
 

2 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

1.4. Provider’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement must meet or 
exceed the technical specifications detailed in the Bid or as otherwise specified by the City. 

 
1.5.  Provider shall promptly notify the City any time that Provider fails to meet the 

requirements of this Agreement and shall, at its own expense, promptly take all actions to 
come back into compliance with this Agreement. If Provider performs any additional task 
without obtaining the City’s prior written approval, Provider does so at its own risk and 
expense. 

 
1.6. Provider shall at its own expense comply at all times with all municipal, county, 

state and federal laws, regulations, rules, codes, ordinances and other applicable legal 
requirements. 

SECTION TWO 

PAYMENT AND TERM 
 

2.1. The City shall pay Provider for rented Equipment and service and maintenance 
of the Equipment, as listed on the Bid in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand, 
Seven Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 40/100 ($27,752.40) per fiscal year. The term of this 
agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and continue for a three-year period, with 
two (2) one-year optional extensions, at the sole discretion of the City Manager (“Term”).   

 
2.2.  The prices in the Bid will remain in effect for the Term of the contract. No 

additional compensation shall be paid, and no increase in the time of performance shall be 
awarded to Provider without the prior written authorization of the City to proceed with such 
changes. 

 
2.3. Payment to Provider shall be made within thirty (30) calendar days after the 

City receives each invoice from Provider, provided that such invoice is complete, correct, 
and undisputed by the City. Upon reconciliation of all errors, corrections, credits, and 
disputes, payment to Provider will be paid in full within 30 calendar days. Invoices received 
without a valid purchase order number will be returned unpaid. Provider shall submit the 
original invoice to: 
 

City of North Las Vegas Finance Department 
ATTN: Accounts Payable, Suite 700 
2250 Las Vegas Blvd., N. 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 

 
SECTION THREE 

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES 
 

3.1. Provider represents and warrants for the benefit of City, in addition to any other 
representations and warranties made in this Agreement, with the knowledge and expectation 



 
 

3 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

of City’s reliance thereon, as follows: 
 
  (a) Provider is a duly formed and validly existing corporation and is in good 
standing pursuant to the laws of the State of Nevada and has the full power, authority and 
legal right to execute, deliver, and perform under this Agreement.   
 
  (b) The Equipment is now and shall be at the time of delivery free from any 
security interest, lien, or other encumbrance. 
 
  (c) Provider is financially solvent, able to pay its debts as they mature, and 
possessed of sufficient working capital to perform all of its obligations under this Agreement. 
 
 3.2. The representations and warranties made by Provider survive the termination 
or expiration of the Agreement. 
 

SECTION FOUR 

INSURANCE 
 
 4.1. Provider shall procure and maintain, and shall cause each subcontractor, 
principal or agent to procure and maintain at all times the following insurance coverage for 
all work related to the performance of this Agreement:  

 
(a) Workers’ Compensation Insurance as required by applicable law, 

covering all persons employed in connection with the matters contemplated hereunder and 
with respect to whom death or injury claims could be asserted against City, Provider or 
Provider’s subcontractors, principals or agents.   

 
(b) Commercial General Liability (bodily injury and property damage) 

insurance in a policy limit of not less than $1,000,000.00 per occurrence and in the 
aggregate. Such General Liability insurance policy shall include the City as an additional 
insured under a blanket Additional Insured endorsement. 
 

SECTION FIVE 

TERMINATION 
  
 The City may terminate this Agreement at any time with or without cause upon notice 
Provider, and the City shall have no liability to Provider for such termination except that the 
City shall pay Provider for the reasonable value of rented Equipment and the services 
provided by Provider to the City up through and including the date of termination, provided 
that Provider, within thirty (30) days following the date of the City’s termination notice, 
submits an invoice for such services in a form reasonably acceptable to the City and such 
invoice is supplemented by such underlying source documentation as is reasonably 
requested by the City.    



 
 

4 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

SECTION SIX 
INDEMNIFICATION 

 
 Notwithstanding any of the insurance requirements or limits of liability set forth herein, 
Provider shall defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless the City, and its officers, agents 
and employees, from any liabilities, claims, damages, losses, expenses, proceedings, suits, 
actions, decrees, judgments, reasonable attorneys’ fees, and court costs which the City 
suffers, and/or its officers, agents or employees suffer, as a result of, or arising out of, the 
negligent or intentional acts or omissions of Provider, its agents, and employees, or anyone 
employed by any of them, in fulfillment or performance of the terms, conditions or covenants 
of this Agreement including, without limitation, compliance with the terms of Exhibit B (Terms 
& Conditions of City’s Bid). This Section 6 shall survive the termination or expiration of this 
Agreement until such time as the applicable statutes of limitation expire. 
 

SECTION SEVEN 

NOTICES 
 

7.1. All notices, demands and other instruments required or permitted to be given 
pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and be deemed effective upon delivery in 
writing if served by personal delivery, by overnight courier service, by facsimile or by 
overnight express mail, or upon posting if sent by registered or certified mail, postage 
prepaid, return receipt requested, and addressed as follows: 

 
To City:   City of North Las Vegas 

Attention: Joy Yoshida                                  
2250 Las Vegas Blvd., N., Suite 710                              

              North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 
Phone: 702-633-1745 
                           

 
To Provider:   West Coast Pure Water, LLC 
    Attention: Michael R. Wilson 
    9030 West Sahara Avenue #288 
    Las Vegas, NV 89117 
    Phone: 702-871-5333 

                                           
 

7.2. The address to which any notice, demand or other writing may be delivered to 
any party as above provided may be changed by written notice given by such party as above 
provided. 
 
 
 



 
 

5 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

SECTION EIGHT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
 

8.1. Nevada and City Law. The laws of the State of Nevada and the North Las 
Vegas Municipal Code shall govern the validity, construction, performance, and effect of this 
Agreement, without regard to conflicts of law. The parties to this Agreement consent to the 
jurisdiction of any court of competent jurisdiction in Clark County, Nevada to adjudicate any 
dispute related to this Agreement or actions to enforce or interpret the terms of this 
Agreement. 
 

8.2. Assignment. Any attempt to assign this Agreement by Provider without the 
prior written consent of the City shall be void.  
 

8.3. Non-Waiver. The failure to enforce or the delay in enforcement of any 
provision of this Agreement by a party shall in no way be construed to be a waiver of such 
provision or right unless such party expressly waives such provision or right in writing. 
 

8.4. Partial Invalidity. If any term of this Agreement should be held by a court of 
competent jurisdiction to be invalid, void or unenforceable, all provisions not held invalid, 
void or unenforceable, shall continue in full force and effect. 

 
 8.5. Controlling Agreement. To the extent any of the terms or provisions in the Bid 
conflict with this Agreement, the terms and provisions of this Agreement shall govern and 
control. Any additional, different or conflicting terms or provisions contained in Provider’s Bid 
or any other written or oral communication from Provider shall not be binding in any way on 
the City, whether or not such terms would materially alter this Agreement, and the City 
hereby objects thereto.  
 

8.6. Attorneys’ Fees. In the event any action is commenced by either party against 
the other in connection with this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to its costs 
and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, as determined by the court, including 
without limitation, fees for the services of the City Attorney’s Office. This Section 8.6 shall 
survive the completion of this Agreement until the applicable statutes of limitation expire. 

 
8.7. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between 

the parties and supersedes all prior representations, agreements and understandings of the 
parties. No addition to or modification of this Agreement shall be binding unless executed in 
writing by the parties hereto. 

 
8.8. Time of Essence. Time is of the essence in the performance of this 

Agreement. 
 



 
 

6 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

8.9. Inspection. An authorized representative of the City will inspect the services at 
time of delivery. If deficiencies are detected, the services may be rejected and the services 
will be required to make necessary repairs, corrections, or replacements. Payment and/or 
commencement of a discount period will not be made until the corrective action is made, the 
services are re-inspected and accepted. 

 
8.10. Further Assurances. Provider shall execute and deliver all such documents 

and perform such acts as are reasonably requested by the City to complete its obligations 
under this Agreement. 
 

8.11. Effect of Agreement Termination. In the event this Agreement is terminated, all 
rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall cease, other than indemnity obligations 
and matters that by their terms survive the termination hereof. 

 
8.12. Fiscal Funding Out. The City reasonably believes that sufficient funds can be 

obtained to make all payments during the term of this Agreement. Pursuant to NRS Chapter 
354, if the City does not allocate funds to continue the function performed by Provider under 
this Agreement, this Agreement will be terminated when appropriated funds expire. 

 
8.13. Public Record. Pursuant to NRS 239.010 and other applicable legal authority, 

each and every document provided to the City may be a “Public Record” open to inspection 
and copying by any person, except for those documents otherwise declared by law to be 
confidential. The City shall not be liable in any way to Provider for the disclosure of any 
public record, including but not limited to documents provided to the City by Provider. In the 
event the City is required to defend an action with regard to a public records request for 
documents submitted by Provider, Provider agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend 
the City from all damages, costs, and expenses, including court costs and reasonable 
attorney’s fees related to such public records request. This section 8.14 shall survive the 
expiration or early termination of the Agreement. 

 
8.14. Electronic Signatures. For purposes of this Agreement, the use of facsimile, 

email or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as original signatures. 
 
8.15 Federal Funding. Supplier certifies that neither it nor its principals are presently 

debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, in receipt of a notice of 
proposed debarment or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any 
federal department or agency. This certification is made pursuant to the regulations 
implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 28 C.F.R. pt. 67, § 
67.510, as published as pt. VII of the May 26, 1988, Federal Register (pp. 19160-19211), 
and any relevant program specific regulations. This provision shall be required of every 
subcontractor receiving any payment in whole or in part from federal funds. 

 

 



 

 

 



 
 

8 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

Exhibit A 
 

Bid 
 

Please see attached pages 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



B-1592 Addendum 1

WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC

Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: B-1592 Addendum 1
Title: Water Softener Treatment and Ice Machine Sercvice
Type: Invitation for Bid
Issue Date: 2/5/2020
Deadline: 3/10/2020 10:00 AM (PT)
Notes: This is an invitation to bid from the City of North Las Vegas to supply

Water Softener Treatment and Ice Machine Service to various
locations in the City.

Contact Information

Contact: Marie Leake
Address: 2250 Las Vegas Blvd. Suite 710

North Las Vegas, NV 89030
Phone: 1 (702) 6332440
Email: leakem@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Page 1 of 3 pages Vendor: WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC B-1592 Addendum 1



WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC Information

Contact: MICHAEL R. WILSON
Address: 9030 WEST SAHARA AVE. # 288

LAS VEGAS, NV 89117
Phone: (702) 871-5333
Fax: (702) 254-3190
Email: mike@westcoastpurewater.com

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.

Michael R. Wilson mike@westcoastpurewater.com
Signature Email

Submitted at 3/9/2020 11:43:26 AM

Supplier Note

The price submission forms originally would not allow any zero entries, so we input $1.00 for all installations.
Even though the Bid form now accepts a zero entry, our Response Forms already have $1 entered under
Installations so we did not change our Bid entry so they would match. West Coast Pure Water will not be
charging the City of North Las Vegas any installation fees for this project.

Requested Attachments

Required Documents Bid-1592 Response Forms.pdf

Required Documents Exhibits A, B, C, D AND E must be submitted as part of your Bid response.

Bid Attributes

1 Acknowledgment of Addendum No 1

I acknowledge Addendum No.1
Acknowledgment of Addendum No 1

Bid Lines

1 North Las Vegas City Hall- 2250 Las Vegas Blvd N. - Installation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EACH Unit Price: $1.00 Total: $1.00

2 North Las Vegas City Hall- 2250 Las Vegas Blvd N. – Equipment Rental and Service

Quantity: 12 UOM: MONTHS Unit Price: $1,933.85 Total: $23,206.20

3 North Las Vegas Justice Facility – 2332 LV Blvd N (Computer RM) - Installation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EACH Unit Price: $1.00 Total: $1.00

4 North Las Vegas Justice Facility – 2332 LV Blvd N (Computer RM) – Equipment Rental and Service

Quantity: 12 UOM: MONTHS Unit Price: $59.95 Total: $719.40

Page 2 of 3 pages Vendor: WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC B-1592 Addendum 1



5 North Las Vegas Utilities Operations -2829 Ft. Sumter Dr. - Installation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EACH Unit Price: $1.00 Total: $1.00

6 North Las Vegas Utilities Operations -2829 Ft. Sumter Dr – Equipment Rental and Service

Quantity: 12 UOM: MONTHS Unit Price: $159.00 Total: $1,908.00

7 North Las Vegas Park Maintenance -316 E. Brooks Ave - Installation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EACH Unit Price: $1.00 Total: $1.00

8 North Las Vegas Park Maintenance -316 E. Brooks Ave – Equipment Rental and Service

Quantity: 12 UOM: MONTHS Unit Price: $79.95 Total: $959.40

9 North Las Vegas Public Works (Brooks Annex)-50 E. Brooks Ave - Installation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EACH Unit Price: $1.00 Total: $1.00

1
0

North Las Vegas Public Works (Brooks Annex)-50 E. Brooks Ave – Equipment Rental and Service

Quantity: 12 UOM: MONTHS Unit Price: $79.95 Total: $959.40

Response Total: $27,757.40

Page 3 of 3 pages Vendor: WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC B-1592 Addendum 1























 
 

9 
 

#Q9LKB2R20DQSI4v1 

Exhibit B 
 

Invitation to Bid 
 

Please see attached pages 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 











































 

 

4 
 

#PKBDIGIN0DJ7KDv1 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 

 

QUOTE 

 

 

 

Please see attached page(s). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC 
WEST COAST WATER SOLUTIONS 

August 3, 2020 

City of North Las Vegas-Purchasing Department 
2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North, Suite 700 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 

Ms. Joy Yoshida: 

Here is the additional information / quote for the 9 NLV fire stations. 

1. Fire Station #50 105 Cheyenne NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	 $59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

2. Fire Station # 51 2626 E. Carey NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

3. Fire Station # 52 4110 No. Losse Rd. NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

4. Fire Station # 53 2804 Gowan NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

5. Fire Station # 54 5725 No. Allen Ln. NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

6. Fire Station # 55 Camino El Norte NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

7. Fire Station # 56 3475 No. Elkhorn Rd. NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	$59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

Page 1 of 2 Total 



WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC 
WEST COAST WATER SOLUTIONS 

8. Fire Station # 57 3120 E. Azure Ave. NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	 $59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

9. Fire Station ADMIN 4640 Losse Road NLV 
Installation 1 High Volume Anti Scale Protection System 	 $59.95 

1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 
1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 

Service on all equipment to include Free Install, Free Scalenet Changes, Free Service 
Calls, Free Filter Changes, Free Water Quality Checks. 

Platinum Service Package to include all service, sanitization, service calls, water 
purification system to the ice machine, all parts, all labor, equipment changes if the 
current system cannot be repaired. 

Total Cost Per Station Anti Scale $59.95 Monthly / $719.40 Annually 
Vertex Water System $39.95 Monthly / $479.40 Annually 
Platinum Service Package $79.95 Monthly / $959.40 Annually 

Monthly Cost All 9 Stations Anti Scale 	$59.95 @ 9 Stations $539.55 
Monthly Cost All 9 Stations Vertex Water $39.95 © 9 Stations $359.55 
Monthly Cost All 9 Stations Platinum Pk. $79.95 @ 9 Stations $719.55 

Thank you for your business & Support 

Michael R. Wilson 
West Coast Pure Water, LLC 
West Coast Water Solutions, LLC 

Page 2 of 2 Total 

9030 W Sahara Ave # 288 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Phone (702) 871-5333 Fx 702-254-3170 
info@westcoastwatersolutions.com  



 

 

5 
 

#PKBDIGIN0DJ7KDv1 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT C 

 

QUOTE 

 

 

 

Please see attached page(s). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Michael R. Wilson 
West Coast Pure Water, LLC 
West Coast Water Solutions, LLC 

9030 W Sahara Ave # 288 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Phone (702) 871-5333 Fx 702-254-3170 
info@westcoastwatersolutions.com  

WEST COAST PURE WATER, LLC 
WEST COAST WATER SOLUTIONS 

October 29, 2020 

City of North Las Vegas-Purchasing Department 
2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North, Suite 700 

North Las Vegas, NV 89030 

Ms. Joy Yoshida: 

Here is the additional information / quote for Justice Facilities Sac and Parks and Recreation 
building, City of NLV Police Department. 

1. Justice Court Building SAC 
2332 Las Vegas Blvd. North 
North Las Vegas, Nv. 89030 
Installation 1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 

1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 
2. City of NLV Parks & Recreation 

851 W. Lone Mountain Road 
North Las Vegas, Nv. 89031 
Installation 1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 

1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 
3. City of NLV Police Department 

3755 Washburn Road 
North Las Vegas, Nv. 89031 
Installation 1 Vertex Water Purification System Hot / Cold Water 	$39.95 

1 Platinum Service Package for the Ice Equipment $79.95 
Total Cost Per Station Vertex Water System $39.95 Monthly / $479.40 Annually 

Platinum Service Package $79.95 Monthly / $959.40 Annually 

Monthly Cost All 3 Stations Vertex Water $39.95 © 3 Stations $119.85 
Monthly Cost All 3 Stations Platinum Pk. $79.95 © 3 Stations $239.85 

Annual Total cost all services $4316.40 
Thank you for your business & Support 


